Incident Detail Report

Data Source: Data Warehouse
Incident Status: Closed

Incident number: 10242022-2449102

Case Numbers:
Incident Date: 10/24/2022 13:54:57

Report Generated: 9/20/2023 12:30:44

Incident Type: 26C-SickPerson (Specific Diag) Alarm Level:
Priority: P3 Moderate Problem:
Determinant: 26C02 Agency:

Base Response#: 10242022-0153823 Jurisdiction:
Confirmation#: 10242022-1544878 Division:

Taken By: Areli Herrera Ramirez Battalion:
Response Area: Bat 10 Response Plan:
Disposition: MDTC-Call Completed by MDT Command Ch:

Cancel Reason:
Incident Status:
Certification:
Longitude:

Location Name:
Address:
Apartment:
Building:

City, State, Zip:

Caller Name:

Method Received:
Caller Type:

Caller Address:
Caller Building:
Caller City, State, Zip:

Closed
115263340

BU WOMAN TO WOMAN GYNO
7908 W Sahara Ave

Las Vegas NV 89117

WOMAN TO WOMAN GYNECOLOGY, L

Primary TAC:
Secondary TAC:
Delay Reason (if any):
Latitude:

County:
Location Type:
Cross Street:
Map Reference:

Call Back Phone:
Caller Location:

Caller Location Phone:
Caller Apartment:
Caller County:

Delay Avail

Start/End/Total
2926.0/ 2935.0/ 0.0

1

26C-SickPerson (Specific Diag)
Fire Department Communications
City of Las Vegas (05071)

Div 10

Bat 10

CAS and ILS

Bat 10

Bat 10

36143717

CLARK

S MILLER LN/MEYERS CT
02617-18

T e

Time

00:02:14
00:03:30
00:00:00

00:02:15
00:00:05.1
00:07:32.5
01:20:14

Odm. Odm. Cancel

Complete EnrouteArrivedReason
15:15:10 2926.0
14:21:36
Depart Arrived Complete
14:23:17 14:46:5215:15:10

29-year-old, Female, Conscious, Breathing.
Chief Complaint: 26, CCText: Sick Person (Specific Diagnosis)
29YOF C SHORT OF BREATH NAUSEA , HBP , NUMBNESS

Description Date Time User Description
Phone Pickup 10/24/2022 13:54:56
1st Key Stroke 10/24/2022 13:54:57 Received to In Queue
In Waiting Queue 10/24/2022 13:57:11 Call Taking
Call Taking Complete 10/24/2022 13:58:27 Areli Herrera In Queue to 1st Assign
Ramirez
1st Unit Assigned 10/24/2022 13:57:11 Call Received to 1st Assign
1st Unit Enroute 10/24/2022 13:57:16 Assigned to 1st Enroute
1st Unit Arrived 10/24/2022 14:04:48 Enroute to 1st Arrived
Closed 10/24/2022 15:15:10 Mobile1 Incident Duration
Unit Primary Flag Assigned Disposition Enroute Staged Arrived At Patient
CAS4 Y 13:57:11 13:57:16 14:07:53
T6 N 13:57:11 MDTC-Call 13:59:07 14:04:48
Completed by
MDT
No Personnel Assigned
No Caution Notes found
No Permit Information
No Pre-Scheduled Information
Mileage
Unit Location/Address City Patient Mode Protocol
CAS4 HP SUNRISE ER - CENTRAL Clark County Non-Emergency Patient
REGION/3186 S MARYLAND Condition
PKY
No Transports Information
Date Time User Type Conf. Comments
10/24/2022 13:54:57 SYS Response Class of Service : VOIP
10/24/2022 13:55:32 AR Response 702-531-5400
[ProQA Dispatch]
Dispatch Level: 26C02
10/24/2022 13:57:10 AR Response Response Text: C
10/24/2022 13:57:50 AR Response USE BACK OFFICE
10/24/2022 14:23:17 CAS4 Response Transported person gender is Female
No Address Changes
No Priority Changes
Date Time User Change to Alarm



10/24/2022

Date

10/24/2022
10/24/2022
10/24/2022
10/24/2022
10/24/2022
10/24/2022
10/24/2022

10/24/2022
10/24/2022
10/24/2022
10/24/2022
10/24/2022
10/24/2022
10/24/2022
10/24/2022
10/24/2022
10/24/2022
10/24/2022
10/24/2022
10/24/2022
10/24/2022
10/24/2022

10/24/2022
10/24/2022

10/24/2022
10/24/2022

10/24/2022

10/24/2022
10/24/2022
10/24/2022

10/24/2022

10/24/2022
10/24/2022
10/24/2022

Date
10/24/2022

10/24/2022

10/24/2022
10/24/2022
10/24/2022
10/24/2022
10/24/2022
10/24/2022
10/24/2022
10/24/2022
10/24/2022

10/24/2022
10/24/2022

10/24/2022
10/24/2022
10/24/2022
10/24/2022
10/24/2022
10/24/2022

13:57:11

Time

13:57:10
13:57:10
13:57:11
13:57:11
13:57:11
13:57:11
13:57:11

13:57:11
13:57:11
13:57:11
13:57:11
13:57:16
13:57:16
13:57:51
13:58:06
13:68:27
13:59:07
13:59:57
14:01:31
14:01:31
14:01:38
14:04:48

14:07:16
14:07:53

14:21:36

14:23:17

14:23:17

14:27:31
14:27:34
14:46:52

14:46:52

15:12:05
15:15:10

15:15:10

Time
13:54:57

13:54:57

13:54:57
13:54:57
13:54:57
13:54:57
13:54:57
13:54:57
13:54:57
13:54:57
13:54:57

13:54:57
13:54:57

13:57:10
13:57:10
13:57:10
13:57:11
13:57:11

13:57:11

AD

Radio

T6
CAS4

CAS4

CAS4

T6
T6

T6

CAS4
T6
CAS4

CAS4

CAS4

CAS4

CAS4
CAS4
CAS4

Field
Longitude

Latitude

City
Address

Activity

Incident Command Channel
Incident Primary TAC Channel
Automatic Dispatch

01 - Dispatched
01 - Dispatched
Read Comment
ANI/ALI Statistics

Incident in Waiting Queue
Waiting Pending Incident Time
Warning

ProQA

Incident Timer Clear

02 - Responding

Remove Waiting Pending Incident

Warning
Route Deviation

Premise History Access
UserAction

02 - Responding

Route Deviation

Read Comment

Read Incident
UserAction

04 - At Scene

Incident Late
04 - At Scene

11 - Available

06 - Depart Scene

06 - Depart Scene

Read Comment
UserAction
07 - At Hospital

Transport Time

08 - Delayed Available
11 - Available

Response Closed

Changed From
0

7908 W SAHARA AVE

Primary_TAC_Channel

ResponsePlanType
Command_Channel

Response_Area

Battalion

Division

Jurisdiction

Address

Call_Back_Phone
ProQaCaseNumber
CommandChannel
PrimaryTACChannel
EMD_Used
Determinant

Read Comment

(Blank)

False

Location

7908 W Sahara Ave
7908 W Sahara Ave

7908 W Sahara Ave

7908 W Sahara Ave

BALZAR AVE\AVERY DR

Log Entry
Command Channel Bat 10 has been added.

User
AR

Primary TAC Channel Bat 10 has been added. AR
Automatic Dispatch Successful for DYNAMIC-CAS AUTODISPATCH

and ILS - Alarm level 1
Response Number (10242022-0153824)
Response Number (10242022-0153823)

AUTODISPATCH
AUTODISPATCH

Comment for Incident 882 was Marked as Read. AR

INT Insert:Oct 24 2022 13:54:54 / INT SendN
24 2022 13:54:53 / WS RecvNP:Oct 24 2022
13:54:53 / WS Process:Oct 24 2022 13:57:11

Waiting Pending Incident Time Warning timer
expired

ProQA determinant sent

Incident Timer Cleared

Responding From = BALZAR AVE\AVERY DR.

Removing Waiting Pending Incident Time Wa
timer expired

P:Oct AR

AR

CAS4
rning

Unit CAS4 deviated from original driving directions CAS4

route
Premise History Viewed
User clicked Exit/Save

7908 W Sahara Ave [BU WOMAN Responding From = Station 6.

TO WOMAN GYNO]
Station 6

7908 W Sahara Ave [BU WOMAN

TO WOMAN GYNO]

7908 W Sahara Ave [BU WOMAN

TO WOMAN GYNO]

AR
AR
T6

Unit T6 deviated from original driving directions T6

route

Comment for Incident 882 was Marked as Read. JTM

Incident 882 was Marked as Read.
User clicked Exit/Save

Active incident marked as late

JT™M
JT™M
T6

CAS4

7908 W Sahara Ave [BU WOMAN Unit Cleared From Incident 10242022-2449102 T6

TO WOMAN GYNO]

3186 S MARYLAND PKY [HP
SUNRISE ER - CENTRAL
REGION]

3186 S MARYLAND PKY [HP
SUNRISE ER - CENTRAL
REGION]

3186 S MARYLAND PKY [HP
SUNRISE ER - CENTRAL
REGION]

3186 S MARYLAND PKY [HP
SUNRISE ER - CENTRAL
REGION]

SUNRISE HOSPITAL DR\S
MARYLAND PKY

7908 W Sahara Ave [BU WOMAN Unit Cleared From Incident 10242022-2449102

TO WOMAN GYNO]

BU WOMAN TO WOMAN GYNO Response Disposition: MDTC-Call Completed by

Odometer - 2926

Transport Priority - Non-Emergency; Protocol
Patient Condition; Female

CAS4

- CAS4

Comment for Incident 882 was Marked as Read. JTM

User clicked Exit/Save

Depart Scene Time: 10/24/2022 14:23:17, Arrive

Destination Time: 10/24/2022 14:46:52

MDT

Changed To Reason Table

115263340 Entry Response_Master_Incident
Selected/Returned
from GeolLocator

36143717 Entry Response_Master_Incident
Selected/Returned
from GeolLocator

Las Vegas Updated City Response_Master_Incident

7908 W SAHARA AVE Entry Response_Master_Incident
Selected/Returned
from Geolocator

Bat 10 (Response Response_Master_Incident
Viewer)

0 (Response Response_Master_Incident
Viewer)

Bat 10 (Response Response_Master_Incident
Viewer)

Bat 10 (Response Response_Master_Incident
Viewer)

Bat 10 (Response Response_Master_Incident
Viewer)

Div 10 (Response Response_Master_Incident
Viewer)

City of Las Vegas (05071) (Response Response_Master_Incident
Viewer)

7908 W SAHARA AVE New Entry Response_Master_Incident
(Response Response_Master_Incident
Viewer)

8580882 (Response Incident
Viewer)

Bat 10 (Response Incident
Viewer)

Bat 10 (Response Incident
Viewer)

1 (Response Response_Master_Incident
Viewer)

26C02 (Response Response_Master_Incident
Viewer)

True (Response Response_Master_Incident

Viewer)

JT™M
CAS4

CAS4

CAS4
CAS4
CAS4

Workstation User
CCFLAS01DSPO6AR

CCFLAS01DSPO6AR

CCFLAS01DSPO6AR
CCFLAS01DSPO6AR
CCFLAS01DSPO6AR
CCFLAS01DSPO6AR
CCFLAS01DSPO6AR
CCFLAS01DSPO6AR
CCFLAS01DSPO6AR
CCFLAS01DSPO6AR
CCFLAS01DSPO6AR

CCFLAS01DSPO6AR
CCFLAS01DSPO6AR

CCFLAS01DSPO6AR
CCFLAS01DSPO6AR
CCFLAS01DSPO6AR
CCFLAS01DSPO6AR
CCFLAS01DSPO6AR
CCFLAS01DSPO6AR



10/24/2022 13:57:11
10/24/2022 13:57:11
10/24/2022 13:57:11
10/24/2022 13:57:11
10/24/2022 13:57:11

10/24/2022 13:57:11

10/24/2022 13:58:25
10/24/2022 13:58:25
10/24/2022 13:58:27
10/24/2022 14:01:31
10/24/2022 14:01:31
10/24/2022 14:27:31

No Custom Time Stamps

No Custom Data Fields

No Attachment

Incident_Type
ResponsePlanType 0
DispatchLevel

Response_Plan

Problem
CIS_Used 0
CIS_Used 0

ProQATerminationStateCode

Location_Name

Read Call False
Read Comment False
Read Comment False

26C-SickPerson (Specific
Diag)

1

Default

CAS and ILS
26C-SickPerson (Specific
Diag)

null

null

Cc

BU WOMAN TO WOMAN
GYNO

True

True

True

(Response
Viewer)
(Response
Viewer)
(Response
Viewer)
(Response
Viewer)
(Response
Viewer)
(Response
Viewer)
(Response
Viewer)
(Response
Viewer)
(Response
Viewer)
(Response
Viewer)
(Response
Viewer)
(Response
Viewer)

Response_Master_Incident
Response_Master_Incident
Response_Master_Incident
Response_Master_Incident
Response_Master_Incident
Response_Master_Incident
Response_Master_Incident
Incident

Response_Master_Incident
Response_Master_Incident
Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

CCFLAS01DSPO6AR
CCFLAS01DSPO6AR
CCFLAS01DSPO6AR
CCFLAS01DSPO6AR
CCFLAS01DSPO6AR
CCFLAS01DSPO6AR
CCFLAS01DSPO6AR
CCFLAS01DSPO6AR
CCFLAS01DSPO6AR
CCFLAS01DSP09JTM
CCFLAS01DSP09JTM
CCFLAS01DSP09JTM





